8 7 5 ‘ 5 4 ‘ 3 2 |
THIS DRAWING 15 UNFUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORNPUBL[CAT]ON Z0 . Loc DIST REVISIONS
© COPYRIGHT 20 BY - : ITCM 30 LOCATLD Sj g 8U6P3 %5 %‘%E A 6 6 F ] LR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
NEQSER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION ‘!’F%EF c//AT FRONT HOLES : | PRE-RELEASE 2oMaRz011 | BH | BH
1530494~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER _ L. Sl
1530494-7 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER REF 1T =745 REF
1530494-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER C—
7-1530494-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS |
7-1530494-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-1530494-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRL BARREL
7-1530494-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA SUMTTOMO TERMINAL  SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECS <:>
TERMINAL NAME . SLO60 SEALED TERMINAL , FEMALE 3 18L0 5
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE N | ‘
[ 1252 . 020
WIRE .78 1,070 IN] F 0.50mm —] <ok
INSUL 361 [.142 IN] 0 G160 - 2,40 [.063-.094 IN]J /.REF
— — | .98
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS 22 REF
4.20-4.59 [.166-.181 IN] C:::rg* 108-8377 & 408-8490 Q=) L. 078] $:
TERMINAL FEED TERMINAL SUPPORT
APPL SPEC . 12,00 [.472 IN] LOCATION
-] | | | | | 993111-8 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 |77
TERMINALS APFPLIED Canoa - ? ? 2 ? ? ? 3-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION | 76
SCR, BHC, MS5x10 (REF) \\{\J‘° L | 752353-1  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN | 75
TE PN SUMITOMO PN TE SEAL PN [SUMITOMO SEAL PN N | | | | | 190 1680-1  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
2113197~ 8100-3397 2113198~ 7165-0515 P Zﬁx -] | | | | | 155888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
- - - ) CURRTCATOR ASSENBLY (REF -] | | | | | 1338705-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
- - - - -] | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2 2 2] 2 2 2101 7-7? SCREW, DRIVE 66
- - - - -] | | | | | 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT ’ REF -2l 222122 2-18037-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
& , ,
S| 7L rgl * SETTING - | | | | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
: - -] | | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 ¥ 10.0 157
-] | | | | | 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
- - sl a4 4] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
- - | | | | | | - 18030-0 NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 T hY
_ - | | | | | 1901681-1  [HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 15
- -] | | | | | -1 752354-9 |STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 150
-] | | | | | 180724-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - - - - 1338675-1  [CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- - -] -] 1338676-1  |[CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
B ) -] | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI | 46
- EEEEEEEEEEe 690191 - PLUG, NYLON 145
- | | | | | | 1633724~ RAM, (SIDE FEED) 44
- -] | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
- -] | | | | | 590125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
- | | | | | | | -469367-2 | SHIM |38
-] | | | | | 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY |37
-] | | | | | 1 752356-3  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
-2l 2121271272 -18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
-] | | | | | 1807 7-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
- | | | | | | - 18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 2.0 T3
-] | | | | | -1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
-] | | | | | 1633073-1  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
-] | | | | | |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2 2 2] 2 2 1-22284-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION |27
-] | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240797 - | DRAG, TERMINAL 12
- | | | | | | 1320928 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-] | | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS T ] es04ie-2 | STRIPPER 22
- | | | | | | |- 18023~ SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 0.0 |2
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY - 7 7 7 7 ? ? 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
Ll CERTAIN TERMINALS REGQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE : l : l : fﬁig;Q EL;EEEUHR FRONT 72
- ,
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. - | | | | | | FEPPrTT SPRING. COMPRESS ON T
14 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S N L B 9656970 o IOF, SHEAR I
SUEET SUPPLIFED WITH THE APP[ [CATOR - -] - | -1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT. CUT 110
-] | | | | | 318707-7 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 19
ZL THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. ? ? ? | | | 6-1633130-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 070 &
/e\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER R B e R e R : : g
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEITGHT AT - -
QUAL IF ICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. S b 19900800 IDETRESSOR, S AEAR -
— RETAINING - | | | | | | 23801 1-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
0 o | N 222 | | | 7-1583690-2 |CRIMPER, INSUL O 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 : LOCAT I ON -] | | | | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER P
POST-FEED POST-FEED PRE-FEED PRE-FEED ] 489 | 2 2 2 | | | 3-456404-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
40mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 40mm STROKE [ 586 T1-76[-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTICN e
\ THIS DRAWING [S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |0¥M .y CEMARZOT
J ¥ WA R N ‘ N G CHEOEL:;MAN SOMART0 ]| —:TE TE Connectivity
ON INSTALLATION SET WIKE PIMENSTONS: OTHERMISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD EMARZOTT [nane
: o LN _CRUZ FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
%#g ! DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE ST e e e
SETTING. JSte OF SETTINGS 4@%{::}2Hc ;- - i
BELOW M | N REQU | RED CR ‘ MP 3?[% i: APPLSICATI?N ;P‘EC SIZE CAGE CODE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
HQLDDQWN SET_UP HE‘GHT SETT|NG W|LL CAUSE MATERTAL ﬁ;l\:ingHS = wgm?e e 00779 :|530494 _
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOQOLING. - AW € STALE SHEET oF =
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING 35 /_\

4805 (37112

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




